FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

12045356

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

04-23-2002

R



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 40981/257350

To ti	ne Assistant Commissioner of Pa 1020	63991	.tache	d original docume	ents or copy thereof.
	ne of conveying party(ies):		Name and addres	ss of receiving p	
Owen Ros	s Gregory 4-12-02				
Additional nar	nes(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	_	nternal Address		
3. Natu	ire of conveyance:		Street Address:	107-111 Harri	s Road
\boxtimes	Assignment	_		East Tamaki	
	Security Agreement	City	: Auckland Co	ountry: New Zea	aland Postal Code:
———	Other: cution Date: no later than November 18, 1998	-	Additional names(s) &	address(es) attached	l? □Yes ☑ No
4. Appl	ication numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):				2077 C
If this	s document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the	execution date of	the application is	
A. P	atent Application No.(s)	E	3. Patent No.(s)		
(09/830,204 Additional number	rs attached?	Yes	⊠ No	
5. Nam	e and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of a	applications and p	
conc	erning document should be mailed:	7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	ne: <u>John S. Pratt</u> nal Address: <u>Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u> Suite 2800		⊠Enclosed	The Commissioner deficiency in the red	is authorized to charge any quired fee or credit any over
	et Address: 1100 Peachtree Street			payment to Deposit	t Account No. 11-0855.
City:	Atlanta State: GA Zip 30309-4530		Authorized to	o be charged to	deposit account
		8.	Deposit account	number:	
		-	11-085	55	
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS	SPACE		Armenia (m. 1915). Martinia (m. 1916).
	ement and signature. f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct a	and any attached con	ov is a true conv of th	he original document
	No.	0/6	///w		-
	W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452	Sign	ature		AMU WUV Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 /22/2002 DBYRNE 00000239 09830204					
FC 581	40.00 OP				
	Mail documents to be recorded	with require	d cover sheet inform	action to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0266 CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, OWEN ROSS GREGORY, a New Zealand citizen, of 45 Whitmore Street, Kihikihi,

New Zealand

DECLARE as follows:

1. THAT I believe I am a true and first inventor of the invention entitled "Line Spacer"

(the invention) for which application for Letters Patent has been made in New

Zealand under application number 332618 on 2 November 1998 by Dulmison (NZ)

Limited.

2. THAT the said invention was made in the course of my duties as an employee of

Dulmison (NZ) Limited.

3. THAT I have not prior to the date hereof assigned, transferred or otherwise

disposed of, or agreed to assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of the said invention

or the rights relating to or dependent on the invention, other than as hereinafter

stated.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN to all rights in and to said invention so far as New Zealand

and elsewhere are concerned, including the right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent

or other protection thereon.

AND I HEREBY UNDERTAKE to sign and deliver all documents required to be

produced or obtained by at the company's expense in connection with any application

for Letters Patent or other protection in respect of the said invention.

SIGNED by

OWEN ROSS GREGORY

in the presence of:

OWEN ROSS

Signature of witness

 $\approx 900 \text{ s}$

Occupation

City/town of residence

PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0267

82986 vl WGN

RECORDED: 04/12/2002